

Atty. Docket No.: 1131-0442P

Page 1 of 1

101389294

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
INOUE, Tatsuo and KAKUTANI, Naohiko	Name: Tokyo Automatic Machinery Works, Ltd.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
A. Patent Application No(s). NEW	B. Patent No.(s).					
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA	ched? Yes No 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: Ond (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. Joseph A. Kolasch, #22,463 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. WEDON TRONES 00000047 09593520	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 14, 2000 Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

JAK/dpt (Rev. 01/08/2000)

PATENT REEL: 010866 FRAME: 0236 F148 (TPTA 606) 018 /3

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP United States Patent Rights, or United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	
1131-0442P	

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No	NEW				Filed	June	14,	200
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	-	WHEREAS,	Tatsuo 1	INOUE an	d Naohiko	KAKUTANI	<u> </u>			
					·					
Insert Title		(hereinafter designate	ed as the undersig	gned) has (hav	c) invented certa	in new and useful	improv	ements in	1	_
of Invention	-	PACKING MAT FORM-FILL-S			ARATUS FO	R VERTICA	L-TY	PE BA	3	
	1	for which an applicati	on for Letters Pat	ent of the Uni	ted States of Ame	erica has been exc	cuted b	y the und	ersignee	d
Insert Date of Signing of Application	→ (on <u>May 31,</u>	2000						; anc	i
Insert Name of Assignee	-	whereas,_	Tokyo Au	tomatic	Machinery	Works, I	td.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
										-
Insert Address of Assignee	⇒ c	of <u>10-7, Iwa</u>	moto-cho	3-chome,	Chiyoda-	-ku, Tokyc	, Ja	ıpan		-
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	a n	s heirs, successors, le cquiring the entire hay be granted there in any and all fore	ight, title and in for in the United	terest in and t d States of Am	o said invention					
	h A d w	NOW, THEREF aid, the receipt of whas as (have) sold, assig assignee the full and ependencies and po thich may be granted and if the box above	ned and transfe exclusive right ssessions and the therefor in the U	nowledged, an erred, and by to the said in e entire right, United States (d other good and these presents ovention in the U title and interes of America, its te	l valuable conside does sell, assign United States of it in and to any a rritories, depend	eration, and tra Americ nd all I	the unde ansfer un a, its terr ætters Pa	rsigned ito said ritories, itent(s)	
		nd to any and all di hich the same may b		continuation	s and extension	s thereof for the	full te	rm or te	rms for	

PATENT REEL: 010866 FRAME: 0237 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 05/31/2000,	Tatsuo INOUE Name of Inventor	Tatuo, Inoul
		(signature)
Date $05/31/2000$,	Naohiko KAKUTANI Name of Inventor	
		(signature)
Date,	Name of Inventor	(signature)
Date,	Name of Inventor	
Jac ,	ranic of inventor	(signature)
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)
Date,	Name of Inventor	
		(signature)

PATENT REEL: 010866 FRAME: 0238